E: ISSN No. 2349-9443

Asian Resonance

Editorial Board for the Asian Resonance July-2016

PATRON

Dr. M.D. Pathak

Chairman, Centre for Research & Development of Waste & Marginal Land

Ex. Director General, U.P. Council of

Agriculture Research, U.P.

Ex. Director, Research and Training, International Rice Research Institute, Manila, Philipines

EDITOR

Rajeev Misra

Secretary

Social Research Foundation,

Kanpur

EXECUTIVE BOARD

Dr. Asha Tripathi

Senior Vice-President, Social Research Foundation, Kanpur

Mrs. Nandini Upadhyay

Associate Professor, Dayanand College of Law,

Kanpur

EDITORIAL-ADVISORY BOARD

Psychology

Dr.Chandra Shekhar

University of Jammu, Jammu

Physical Education

Dr.Komal Jain

D.A.V.University, Jalandhar

Gurvinder Singh

S.B.H.S.M.KH College of Education, Mahilpur

Education

Dr. Gurvinder Kaur

Guru Gobind Singh College of Education, Malout, Punjab

Dr.B.K.Gupta

J.N.M.P.G.College,Barabanki

Dr. Rajender

J.C.D.P.G.College of Education,

Sirsa, Haryana

Geography

Dr. Jai Bharat Singh

Govt. Dungar College, Bikaner, Rajasthan

Dr. Jai Singh

J.N.V.University, Jodhpur

Dr.Pinku Suthar

Jai Narayan Vyas University,

Jodhpur . Raiasthan

Ashutosh Birla

Govt.College,Bundi,Rajasthan

Chemistry

Dr.Mishu Singh

Maharana Pratap Govt.P.G.Collge,

Hardoi

Political Science

Santimoy Khan

PRMS Mahavidyalaya, West Bengal

Botany

Dr.Kulwinder Kour

Govt. College for Women,

Parade, Jammu

Dr.R.K.Singhal

Meerut College, Meerut

Dr.Meera Madhuri Mahant

Govt. P.G. College Damoh,

M.P.

Dr.Pramod Medhi

Pandu College, Guwahati

Dr. Ayodhya Singh

St.Columbus College, Jharkhand

Dr.R.K.Singh

Meerut College, Meerut

<u>Agronomy</u>

Dr. Pankaj k Suryawanshi

College of Agriculture,

Malegaon Camp, Nashik

Maths

Vivek College, Goregoan (W),

Economics

Dr. Anup Kumar Mishra

D.A-V.P.G.College,

Varanasi

Dr.Bhawna Johri

Dayalbagh Educational Institute, Deemed

University, Agra

Dr. M.G.Mohanan

University of Mumbai

Agrilcuture Economics

Vinod Jasu Rathod

Agriculture College, Akola

Dr.Anil Kumar Singh S.V.P.U.A.U.& T.,

Modipuram, Meerut

Amar A. Bhopale

Post Graduate Institute,

Maharastra

E: ISSN No. 2349-9443

Asian Resonance

Zoology Dr.Udhichi Vyas Govt.College,Ajmer,Rajasthan

Dr.Rahul KaitGovt.College for Women,
Parade,Jammu

Agriculture Er.H.N.Bhange

Dr.Balasaheb Sawant Konkan Agriculture University, Dapoli ,M.S. **Dr. Bhismpal** R.B.S.College, Biehpuri, English
Dr. Anjali Raman
Shivaji College,
Delhi University,Delhi
Dr.Geeta Phoghat
B.P.S. Mahavidyalya,

Khanpur Kalan, Haryana

Entomology

Dr. B.L.Jat
SKN College of Agriculture,
Jobner, Rajasthan
Dr.Jaya Laxmi Ganguli
College of Agriculture
I.G.K.U.,Raipur,Chhatissgarh

Commerce

Agra

Dr. Rajesh Kumar
P.G.G. College, Chandigarh
Dr. Gulab Singh
G.L.A. University, Mathura
Prof.Malay Kumar Mohanty
Ravenshaw University, Cuttack

Textile Engineering

Dr.Harshvardhan Saraswat M.L.V. Textile & Engineering College, Bhilwara, Rajasthan Dr.Gaffar Gulab Momin Pimpri Chinchwad College of Engineering, Pune E: ISSN No. 2349-9443

Asian Resonance

Editorial.....

Friends,

I feel great pleasure to present this issue in front of you. In several years of journey of this journal, we face a lots of steps of ups and down, but we did not compromise with quality of papers and our strategies.

As a result of such efforts now Asian Resonance is a renowned and reputed journal of the world having a rating by Scientific Impact Factor, Morracco and Global Impact Factor, Australia & IIJIF, India. It is also a matter of pride for us that our journal Asian Resonance is also indexed in ROAD, a Directry of Open Access Scholarly Resources supported by UNESCO.

All the papers have good quality of Research and producing new idea for study. I hope that it will be more useful for researcher.

I am thankful to all the Authors, Reviewers and our Colleagues.

(Dr. Rajeev Misra)

Kayen Missen

मुद्रक / प्रकाशक राजीव कुमार मिश्रा द्वारा ए. एण्ड एस. कम्प्यूटर्स, 127 / 1 / 61, डब्ल्यू – 1, साकेत नगर, कानपुर से मुद्रित एवं 128 / 170, एच ब्लाक, किदवई नगर, कानपुर से प्रकाशित।

संपादक : डा० राजीव कुमार मिश्रा, Mobile No. 9335332333, 9839074762

Mail id: socialresearchfoundation2010@gmail.com, socialresearchfoundationkanpur@gmail.com, socialresearchfoundation.gmail.com **website:** www.socialresearchfoundation.com